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ACADEMIC CALENDER YEAR: 2023- 2024
Sl Event/Qccasion Day Date No of
No Days
1. 1*' Internal Exam B.Pharm 1%, 395", & Monday - | 04.12.2023 - 04
7" Sem Thursday | 07.12.2023
2. | 1" Internal Exam D.Pharm 1% & 2" Year | Monday - | 18.12.2023- 03
Wednesday | 20.12.2023
3 Christmas Holiday Monday 25.12.2023 01
4. | 2" Internal Exam B.Pharm 1%, 35", & | Monday - | 08.01.2024 - 06
7" Sem Thursday | 13.01.2024
B Sports and Cultural Week Monday- 22.01.2024- 06
Saturday 27.01.2024
6. Republic Day Friday 26.01.2024 01
7. | 3" Internal Exam B.Pharm 1%, 35", & | Monday - | 01.02.2024 - 06
7™ Sem Thursday | 07.02.2024
8. Basant Panchami Wednesday | 14.02.2024 01
9. | B.Pharm 1%, 3", 5th & 7™ Sem final Monday — | 12.02.2024 - 18
Exam Tuesday 29.02.2024
10. | Starting New Session B.Pharm (2", Monday 01.03.2024 L
4™ 6 g Sem)
11. | 2" Internal Exam D.Pharm 1% & 2™ Monday - | 11.03.2024 - 06
Year Wednesday | 16.03.2024
12. | Holi Holiday Monday 25.03.2024 01
13. | Good Friday Friday 29.03.2024 01
14. | Eid-Ul-Fitar Thursday 11.04.2024 01
15. | 1" Internal Exam B.Pharm 2™, 4™ 6™ & | Monday - | 15.04.2024 - 06
8" Sem Saturday | 20.04.2024
16. | May Day Wednesday | 01.05.2024 01
17. | 3 Internal Exam D.Pharm 1% & 2™ Monday - | 13.05.2024 - 06
Year & 2™ Internal Exam B.Pharm 2", Saturday 18.05.2024
4Ih 6", & 8" Sem
18. | 3" Internal Exam B.Pharm 2™, 4™ 6™ & | Monday - | 10.06.2024 - 06
8th Sem Saturday 15.06.2024
19. | Eid- Ul- Zoha Monday 17.06.2024 01
20. | Summer Vacation Thursday - | 24.06.2024 - 10
Saturday 03.07.2024
21. | D.Pharm 1% & 2" Year & B.Pharm Monday - | 18.07.2024 — 17
2" 4™ 6" & 8" Sem Final Exam Tuesday | 03.07.2024
22. | Muharram Wednesday | 17.07.2024 01
23. | New Academic Session D.Pharm & Thursday 25.07.2024 --
B.Pharm
24. Startlng New Session B.Pharm (3", Thursday 05.08.2024 --
5" & 7" Sem) & D.Pharm 2" Yoir
25. | Independence Day Thursday 15.08.2024 01
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SL Event/Occasion Day Date No of
No Days
26. | 1" Internal Exam B.Pharm 1%, 3", 5", & | Monday - | 02.09.2024 - 06
: 7"Sem Saturday | 07.09.2024
27. | Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday | 02.10.2024 01
28. | Durga Puja Holiday Tuesday - | 08.10.2024 - 10
Thursday 17.10.2024
29. | 1" Internal Exam D.Pharm 1% & 2™ Year | Monday - | 21.10.2024 - 06
and 2" Internal Exam B.Pharm 1%, 3™, Saturday | 26.10.2024
5" & 7"Sem
30. | Diwali & Chhatt Holiday Thursday - | 31.10.2024 - 10
Saturday 09.11.2024
31. | Guru Nanak Jayanti Friday 15.11.2024 01
32. | 3“Internal Exam B.Pharm 1%, 3, 5™, & | Monday - | 18.11.2024 - 06
7"Sem Friday 23.11.2024
33. | B.Pharm 1%, 3", 5" & 7" Sem Final Monday - | 09.12.2024 - 16
Exam Tuesday 24.12.2024
34. | Christmas Holiday Wednesday | 25.12.2024 01
35. | Winter Vacation Thursday - | 26.12.2024 - 10
Friday 05.01.2025

*May change depending upon notification from University/UGC/PCI or state& Central Government.
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Prof. (Dr.) Saumendu Deb Roy

Principal

Mata Gujri College of Pharmacy

—

e —— -
r’—_—_ ndu Deb Roy
prof (Or.) ngma\ ‘

Mata Gujri College of Pharmary '
Kishangan), Bxha:; K
e = e

Approved by:

Dr. Ichchhit Bharat
Registrar

Mata Gujri University
Kishanganj, Bihar



